

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7593-7594/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WPC No.13142/2009 dated 03/05/2010 in WPC No.13142/2009,RP No.177/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANZOOR AHMED KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,AOR.
Mr. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Avnish Alhawat, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner, we see no ground to interfere with the orders of the High Court, impugned herein. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renuka Sadana)
|Court Master

|